ADDENDUM NO: 1
DATED: 5/28/2014

TO:
All Recipients of the Somerville High School Project Designer RFS
#15-106

ISSUED BY:
PMA - Owner’s Project Manager
25 Braintree Hill Park, Suite 303

Braintree, MA 02184
' "‘l DESIGNER RFS ADDENDUM #1
25 Braintree TO ALL RESPONDERS:
Office Hill Park This Addendum modifies, amends and supplements designated parts of
Suite 303 the Somerville High School Project Designer Request for Services, and is
Braintree, MA hereby made a part thereof by reference.
02184
Tel: 781.794.1404 [TEM #1.

Fax: 781.794.1405 Question: Will the briefing sign-in sheets be made available to attendees?

Answer: Sign-in sheets for the May 27, 2015 briefing session are included with this
addendum.

ITEM #2:

Question: Will there be an opportunity for respondents to tour the existing facility?
Answer: Yes, an optional tour has been scheduled for June 2, 2015 at 3:30PM. The
tour will begin in the High School Auditorium.

e —

Chad Crittende
Owner’s Project Manager
PMA Consultants, LLC

[

WWW.PMACONSULTANTS.COM



Briefing Session for RFS 15-106 - Sign-in Sheet
Design Services for Somervilie H.S. Project

RES 15-106

yame

‘Company

- |Address

Phone #

E-mail

" |Briefing Session Signature

Lauren Yanofsky

Compass Project
Management, Inc.

266 Main St. Suite 31A,
Medfield, MA 02052

508-589-5061

lyanofsky@compasspminc.com

Jennifer Smith

Dore & Whitter
Architects

260 Merrimac Street,
Newburyport, MA 01950

802-863-1428

jsmith@doreandwhittier.com

Nancy McCartan

Finegold Alexander
Architects Inc.

77 North Washington Street,
7th Floor, boston, MA 02114

6172279272

nmceartan@faainc.com
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Joanna Callas

Flansburgh Associates

77 North Washington Street,
Boston, MA 02114

617-367-3870

jcallas@flansburgh.com
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Dennis Duffy

Foley Buhl Roberis &
Associates, Inc.

2150 Washington Street,
Newton, MA 02462

617-527-9600

dduffy@fhra.com

Laureen Poulakis

Geod Consulting

24 Ray Ave., Burlington, MA
01803

781-273-3434 ext
110

ipoulakis@geodcorp.com

Gilbane Building

Mark Abdella 617-413-6801 MAbdella@GilbaneCo.com

Company /

130 Bishop Allen Drive \/
i hi A ! 4922200 b hmfh.

Liza Bouton HMFH Architects, Inc Cambridge, MA 0213?‘ 61749 outon@hmtfh.com

lonathan Levi 266 Beacon 5t Ste 3, Boston

i ’ ! 79458 levi@leviarc.

lonathan Levi Architects LLC MA 02116 617437945 jlevi@leviarc.com o~ e '\
e A"

Suzy Schuck

Kaestle Boos
Associates, Inc.

325 Foxborough Blvd. Ste. 100,
Foxborough, MA 0203‘5

508-549-9906

sschuck@kba-architects.com

Mary McCormack

Mount Vernon Group
Architects

148 Albion Street, Wakefield,
MA (01880

7812135030

mary.mccormack@mvgarchitects.com \g

Forbes, Caitlin

RDX Engineers

200 Brickstone Sgaure,
Andover, MA 01810

(978} 296-6226

cforbes@RDKEngineers.com %%@PA& !;:Z-a /&HA

Anaheet Gazder

Shadley Associates, P.C.

1730 Massachusetlts Avenue,”
Lexington, MA 02420»5301

781.652.8809

agazder@shadteyassociates.com

William McMann

Simpson Gumperiz &
Heger Inc.

41 Seyon Street, Bidg 1, Ste 500,

Waltham, MA 02453

781-907-9114

wjmemann@sgh.com

Tracey O'Connor

Symmes Maini &
McKee Associates

1000 Massachusetts Avenue, )
Cambridge, MA 02138

617-520-9485

toconnor@smma.com

Ben Gathright

Tappe Architects, Inc.

6 Edgerly Place, Boston, MA
02116

6174510200

bgathright@tappe.com
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Briefing Session for RFS 15-106 - Sign-in Sheet
Dresign Services for Somerville H.S. Project

RFS 15-106
Name Company _|Address “- Phone# " E-mail Briefing Session Signature
The Galante . *
Ted Galante Architecture Studio 617 576 2500 tg@galantearchitecture.com
, 130 West Broadway, Boston,
David Warner Warner Larson MA 02127 o 617—%64—1440 x12 |DWarner@warneriarson.com
Jared McGonagle |Warner Larson i:;\) ;\;;Broadway, Boston, IMcGonagle@warnerlarson.com
Dam?uras, Weston & Sampson Damouras]@wseinc.com
Jennifer
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